

Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

August 22, 2007

Ms. Kathy Thurman Kentucky Division of Water 14 Reilly Road Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

RE:

West County Treatment Plant, KPDES No: KY0078956

Discharge Monitoring Report

July 2007

Dear Ms. Thurman:

Attached are the Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) for the West County Wastewater Treatment Plant, for the month of July 2007.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMR's, please contact me at (502)540-6031.

Sincerely,

Kevin D. Ries

Process Supervisor, West Region

Ken D. Pres

KDR/West County 1206.doc

Enclosures

cc: P. Burgin

T. Singleton

R. Shaw





Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

August 22, 2007

Mr. Michael Mudd Kentucky Division of Water 9116 Leesgate Rd. Louisville, Kentucky 40222

RE: We:

West County Treatment Plant, KPDES No: KY0078956

Discharge Monitoring Report

July 2007

Dear Mr. Mudd:

Attached are the Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) and the Monthly Operating Report (MOR) report for the West County Wastewater Treatment Plant, for the month of July 2007.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMR's, please contact me at (502)540-6031.

Sincerely,

Kevin D. Ries

Process Supervisor, West Region

Kent D. Russ

KDR/West County 0507.doc



Name	of Sewag	ge Treat	ment P	ant:					Wes	t County	WTP			_			Jefferso	ก			Month of:				Ju	ıly			200	07	_					
KPDE	S Permit	Numbe	r:		<del></del>	KY007	8956			Plant Ca	pacity:	: .	3	0 MGD		County			Receiv	ing Stre	am:					Ohio Ri	ver			_						
		Ra					ettleab			Dissolved			spender			Total			day 80	0		Activated Sludge	haac	_			eration			Dig	Ţ		Final			
		Sew	age	P	H	So	ids (ml	7	Ox	/gen (mg	/L)	501	ds (mg/i	L)	50	ids (mg	/L.)		(mg/L)	.	RE	eturn I	WAS	<del> </del>	T	1	Basin	······································		Sludge	;		$\overline{}$	т		
Date	Total Flow (MG)	3rit Removed (cu	Screenings (cu.	Raw	Final	Raw	orimary (or Sec.)		ream Above	nal	Stream Below	WE	imary (or Sec.	-inai	Raw	nimary (or Sec.	-inal	Raw	Primary (or Sec.)		fillion Gal/Day		al/Day X 1000	Oxygen (mg/L) #1	Oxygen (mg/L) #2	MLSS (mg/L) X1000 #1	MLVSS (mg/L) X1000 #18#2	) min. SettS.	IAS	Solids	Phosphorus (mg/L)	TKN (mg/L.)	Chlorine Residual (mg/L)	4H3-N (mg/L)	Fecal Coliform Col./100ml	
10			- ŏ			άŽ	<u>ā.</u>	<u> </u>	ত	17	ত	054		ᄩ	<u>ož</u>		江				Σ		<u> </u>	10 it	<u>10#</u>			8	<u>ගි</u> 0.08	%	<u>a</u> 5		0 €		<u>ıï C</u>	
1 2	17.30 16.83			7.2 7.2				<del> </del>	ļ	4.7 5.7		254 274		- 8				306 311		32 23		3320 3220		<del> </del>	├	1160 1310	910 1020	90.0	0.08	_	-	10,50	0.01	9.02		
3	18.08			7.2					<del> </del>	5.7		270		10				323		20		3480		-	<del>                                     </del>	1240	990	90.0	0.07	_			0.01	8.00		
4	16.82			6.9	**********			<b> </b>	<del></del>	5.2		246		6				387		23		3970		<del>                                     </del>	1	1420	1090	100.0	0.07		1.61		0.01	6,38		
5	20.40			7.2	***************************************					5.0		334		6				305		33		3920	)	1	1	1410	1130	100.0	0.07				0.01	7.67		
6	17.50			7.2	7.3					5.4		254		5				312		19		3780	)			1290	1030	110.0	0.09	ì			0.01	6.00		
7	16.60			7.2						5.1		150		5				359		18		3290			<u> </u>	1350	1080	120.0	0.09				0.01	6.00		
8	16.41			7.3				ļ		4.9		314		5				399		23		3480		ļ	ļ	1430	1070	100.0	0.07	-		8.09	0.01	6.38	105	
9	16.57			7.3						5.9		256		4				300		14		3650		ļ	<b> </b>	1450	1120	120.0	0.08				0,01	7.00		
10	17.44			7.2 7.2						5.8 5.2		296 312		4				281		10 8		3640	~	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1360	1070 1070	120.0	0.09	+	1.54		0.01	7,28		
11 12	18.49 18.33			7.1				<del> </del>	<del> </del>	6.1		352		S .				273 298	<u> </u>	14		3700 3600	+	+	<del> </del>	1380 1420	1070	120.0 110.0	0.09				0.01 0.01	6.83		
13	16.71			7.2				<del> </del>		5.8		194		4				176	l	6		4140		<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>	1390	1070	110.0	0.08				0.01	5.99		
14	16.29			7.2				<b></b>		5.3		386		5				323		12		3800		<b>-</b>		1310	990	110.0	0.08				0.01	7.17		
15	17.44			7.1	<del></del>			·		5.0		282		5				344		17		4090				1390	1090	110.0	0.08	<del></del>		9.02	0.01	8.62	,	
16	15.72			7.1	7.2		************			4.5		216		5				271		13		3690	}			1310	1070	120.0	0.09				0.01	7.50		
17	17.31			7.1	7.3					5.0		268		5				258		11		3590	)			1230	970	100.0	0.08	l	1.46		0.01	7.28		
18	17.46			7.1				<u> </u>		4.9		254		5				253		9		3440	·········	<u> </u>		1260	990	100.0	0,08				0.01	6.89	50	
19	25.74			7.1				ļ		4.9		318		9				295		17		3590		ļ	ļ	1240	960	100,0	0,08	_			0.01	7.45		
20	22.35			7.3				├		4.1		114		8				192	<u> </u>	12		4860		ऻ	ļ	1130	860	80.0	0.07				0.01	5.00		
21	19.07 17.80		-+	7.3 7.4	7.4 7.5					6.1 5.8		148 246		5				218 258		8 12		5040 3830	_	+	+	1440 1460	1080 1100	100.0 100.0	0.07 0.07			7.90	0.01 0.01	6.00	20	
23	17.27	$\dashv$	-	7.4				<del>                                     </del>		5.1		226		5				242	_	10		3750	_	1	<del>                                     </del>	1290	950	100.0	0.07	***************************************		7.90	0.01	6.27 6.72		
24	16,84			7.4	_			<del>                                     </del>	<del></del>	5.0		226		5				201		12	-	3580	_	1	+	1350	1050	100.0	0.00		1.07		0.01	6.89		
25	17.12	$\neg$		7.2						5.7		290		5				210		9		3680		ŀ		1360	1090	100,0	0.07	-	1,91		0.01	6.89		
- 26	16.59			7.1	7.3					5.1		258		5				219	·	9		3580	)			1380	1080	100.0	0.07				0.01	7.39		
27	0.00			7.1	7.3							368		7				276		11		3720	)			1430	1060	100.0	0.07				0.01	8.12		
28	20.20			7.1						4.6		194		7				157		11		4350		1	<u> </u>	1340	1050	100.0	0.07				0.01	8,57	!	
29	18.28			7.1						4.3		178		5				178	ļ	11		4230		+	—	1430	1100	100.0	0.07			11.00	0.01	8.96		
30	17.90 16.82			7.1	7.3 7.4					4.5 5.1		418 222		9				277	ļ	13		3890 4720		+	-	1570 1290	1210	100.0	0.06		ļ		0.01	9,46		
31 Total	537.7	0	0	7.1	7.4					5.11		222		5							0.0	4720	0.0	1 2000		1290	1020	80.0	0.06				0.01	10,10	11	
Avg.	17.34	U U	9	7.2	7.3					5.2		262		6			240	273		16	0.0	3826.6		) (September 1		1349.03	1047.10	102.58	C		1,42	9.30	0.01	7.31		
AV9.	11.04		15,000,000		1	L		.1	<u> </u>	U.Z.	I			<u>v</u> l.		1			L	1 101		3020,1	*1			1 1345.03	1047.10	102.00		<u>'</u>	1,42	3,30	0.01	1.31		
Total	Number o	of Sewe	r Conne	ctions:	:				0			Industria	l Waste	Popula	tion Eq	uivalent	t							Operator					Ibn Gn				Green			
	lential Co																																			
	nercial Co											1	65186				232636	3		_	0383	-				Cert. #					16	55				
	trial Conn												Flow				BOD			Т	SS					mb #					500 F 1	0.0040				
Sewe	r Connec	uons X	4 =		*****	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	)		-																	Phone #					502 54	U-6U42				

## NAME OF SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT WEST COUNTY WTP

Month of:

July 2007

Average Flow

17.92 MGD

		Weather		
		Data		
Date	High	Low	Rainfall	Remarks
1			0.00	
2			0.00	cleaned/ hosed clarifiers
3			0.00	ordered a load of hypo
4			0.00	
5			0.00	Contractors working on adding chemical to sludge holdin tank for H2S
6			0.00	
7			0.00	load of hypo delivered on plant
8		***************************************		put #3 bar screen back i/s in auto.
9			0.00	maint. Working on bisulf. Pumps
10			0.65	load of hypo delivered on plant
11			0.00	
12				draining #5 clarifier for maint. Repairs
13			0.00	ordered a load of bisulfite
14			0.00	
15			0.00	
16				flushed force main with 1A pump
17				cleaned/ hosed clarifiers
18				API cleaning and vactoring #5 clarifier
19				load of hypo delivered on plant
20			0.00	
21			0.00	·
22			0.00	
23			0.00	
24			0.00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
25			0.00	
26			0.00	
27				ordered a load of hypo
28			0.00	
29			0.00	
30			0.00	
31			0.00	
Total			3.17	
Avg.			0.10	

Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

MSO WEST COUNTY STP

ADDRESS C/O LOUISVILLE/JEFF CO MSD

4522 ALCONGUIN PAWY

ATTN: ALEX E NOVAK, OPER MGR

LOUISVILLE MY 40211-2457

FACILITY MED WEST COUNTY STP LOCATION DUISVILLE

KY 40272

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

YEAR

DAY

KYOO78956
PERMIT NUMBER

**FROM** 

OO1 2 DISCHARGE NUMBER

DAY

MAJOR (SUBR LV) F - FINAL

JEFFE

MUNICIPAL WASTEWATER

EFFLUENT

\*\*\* NO DISCHARGE I\_\_ I \*\*\*

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

MITTEL MALER E MOVEM	winds indi						ICOTE. TICAG INSUIG			bioming mile	, ~
PARAMETER		QUAN	TITY OR LOADING		1		NO. EX	FREQUENCY OF	SAMPLE TYPE		
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	] =^	ANALYSIS	1175
DXAGEM' DIEBOTAED	SAMPLE	******	经长件特益			并是特殊的	****	(19)		_	
(00)	MEASUREMENT	•			4.1				Ø	Daily	Grab
00300 I 0 0	PERMIT	· 特别的特别的	**************************************	· * * *	排物的排放物等比较	*******	****		New York	PALLIVIO	FRAND
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT	7,513,51,51,010,010		计分类法	INST MIN	(2012-00) (2014-00) (2014		MG/L			7161/0 (81/6)
90D. 5-0AY	SAMPLE	11	112/12	( 26)	安保保证债	~ ~	720 0	( 14)	X	6	
(20 DEG. C)	MEASUREMENT		47663			270.7	329.0		Ø	Vaily	Comp.
posto e o o	PERMIT	REPORT	REPORT		<b>安保存款</b> 等	MEMMUK!	REPORT		12 February 13 February 13 February	ALLYI	lurir uta
RAW SEW/INFLUENT	REQUIREMENT	MO AVO	MX WK AV	_BS/DY		MO AVG	MX WK AV				
300, S-DAY	SAMPLE	2120	2020	( 59)	<b>북출품품질</b> 품	11/1	246	( 19)	Ø	D .	
(20 DEG. C)	MEASUREMENT		3529			14.6	24.0		9	Daily	Comp.
board I to o	PERMIT	7506	11257		****	JU.	45	4.A.5m. #1	647		/UNIFUED
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE			MX WK AV	LB5/DY	\$\$1550 (1940 (1915) (1941)	MO AVG	MX MK AV	4			
ي ۽ اِن	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	<b>特特特特特</b>	<b>计设备经验</b>		7.3	<b>长安松松</b> 林	7.5	( 12)	Ø	Daily	Grab
00400 1 0 D	PERMIT	<b>有事分析</b> 表示	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	착광삼	6. O	计计计计计				http://www.	FRAE.
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT			条件特殊	MINIMUM		MUNIXAM	SU	31653333 15343	1, 15, 15, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12	
BULIDS, TUTAL	SAMPLE	20 44	117268	( 36)	***	212	7.1	(17)	Ø	7	4
SUSPENDED	MEASUREMENT		43258			262	301		صر	Daily	Conf.
00500 G G D	PERMIT	REPORT	REPORT		<b>经存货价款</b>	REPORT	REPORT	n/c> <1	<b>.</b>	PALL 71 3	. Lirir u a
RAW SEW/INFLUENT	REQUIREMENT	MO AVG	MX MR AV	_BS/DY	2017年 (1917年)	MO AVG	MX WK AV	.)			distribute
DLIDG, TOTAL	SAMPLE	871	1007	( 26)	NEW NEW NEW	5.8	6.7	( 17)	Ø	D. (	ا م م
BUSPENDED 70530 1 C O	MEASUREMENT	0 T   7505	11259		886488	0 / د 30	ر بوا 45	-	٧,	Pary.	Con.
_ ,, ,, ,,	PERMIT	MO AVO	MX WK AV	_BS/DY		MO AVG	MX WK AV	MG/L			
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE MITROGEN, AMMONIA		11171 1114 (2.	and with the s	(26)	255235			( 17/	19517241	11122.000 (\$250.00)	(P1081) (P108)
TOTAL (AS N)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	2583	7591	2 Sec. (102.)		17.5	120	4. 7.	1X	Daile	1
DOSIO 9 0 0	PERMIT	REPORT	2596 REPORT		******	T. T. J	18.0		344 644 E	PALL 7	COMPOS!
RAW SEW/INFLUENT	REQUIREMENT		MX WK AV	_BS/DY		MC AVG	MX WK AV	MG/L			
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE		y under penalty of law that th	TREE MARKING SALENCY OF THE ASSESSMENT AND ARREST	l ents were			12.1 (20) (20) (40) (31) (41)	TELEPHON	<u>                                      </u>	DA	TE
H.J. Schardein	prepare	ed under my direction or sup re that qualified personnel p			, ,	- a (			. ***		-
	submit	ted. Based on my inquiry of t e persons directly responsible	he person or persons who ma	anage the system,	.   14en	ا ، لا حدس	Cito				,
Exec. Director	submit	ted is, to the best of my know ware that there are significan	ledge and belief, true, accura	ite, and complete.		TURE OF PRINCIPAL	EXECUTIVE 50:	2,540-6	6000	07 08	23
TYPED OR PRINTED		ware that there are significan ng the possibility of fine and				ICER OR AUTHORIZE			······································	YEAR M	
COMMENTS AND EVOLANATION OF	ANY VIOLATIONS	\/D=f===========	(							<u> </u>	

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

USE MO AVO FOR BUD/TBS REMV: REPT IN MINIMUM COLUMN.

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME MAD WEST COUNTY STP

ADDRESS C/O LOUTSVILLE/JEFF CO MSD

ARRE AL CONDUIN PANY

LOUISVILLE

KY 40211-2477 FACILITY MED WEST COUNTY STP

LOCATION DUISVILLE KY 40272 NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

137

MYOO7A95A PERMIT NUMBER

FROM

MO

DAY

OI

001 DISCHARGE NUMBER

41.

YEAR | MO | DAY

MAJOR (SUBR LV) F - FINAL

JEFFE

MUNICIPAL WASTEWATER

**FFFI UENT** 

\*\*\* NO DIECHARGE | | \*\*\*

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form

ATTN: ALEX E MOVAK,	OPER MGR					<u> </u>	NOTE: Read Instr	uctions befor	re com	pleting this	form.
PARAMETER		QUAN	TITY OR LOADING		(	QUALITY OR CONC	ENTRATION		NO. EX	FREQUENCY OF	SAMPLE TYPE
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	EX	ANALYSIS	ITPE
NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS N)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	1094	1111	( 26)	经经验转移	7.4	7.3	( 19)	Ø	Deily	Comp.
00410 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	5004 MO AVG	750a MX WK AV	LBS/DY	计长文字共长	20 MO AVG	OE 'A XW XM	367		)AILY	JOMFOS
NITROGEN, KJELDAML TOTAL (AS N)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	- حس	1515	( 26)	计学传教授长	9.3	10.5	( 19)	Ø	wK	Comp.
00425 1 0 0 <u>EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE</u>		REFORT MG AVG	MX WK AV	LBS/DY	· 经营销的 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	REPORT MO AVG	REPORT MX WK A	3000	12 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14	JEEKLY	2011-05
PHOSPHORUS, TOTAL (AS F)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	203	226	( 26)	****	1,4 REPORT	1.6 REFORT	\ 3.47	Ø	WK	Conf.
DOSSS I C O EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE FLOW: IN CONDUIT OR		MO AVG	■ LCC=1895/LGRRPQ89781/CFSF810997	LBS/DY	<b>养装造板装</b>	MU AVG	MX WK A	319,615	2012 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	(1) is the county	
THRU TREATMENT PLANT	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT PERMIT	19.0	26.6	i wer	<b>没长校设长</b> 书	<b>医有重形长</b> 套	****	****	Ø,	CN	C/N
MAW SEW/INFLUENT FLOW: IN COMBUIT OR	REQUIREMENT SAMPLE	MO AVG	DAILY MX	GEO (	****	***	<b>作於春葵花</b>	***		udus.	
30050 1 0 0	MEASUREMENT PERMIT	17.9 REPORT	Z5.7		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b>李斯特华北乡</b>	安排技术并标	****	Ø		C/N JUNI IN
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE THLORINE: TOTAL	SAMPLE	NO AVG	DAILY MX	MGD	<b>表条条条件</b>	****		**** ( 17)	$\sim$	V	
RESIDUAL 50060 : 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	MEASUREMENT PERMIT REQUIREMENT	\$ <b>%%***</b>	在安安安长家 老	整件的 整件的	<b>老老弟花杯茶</b>	在茶套板板架	0.010 0.019 DAILY F	494	Ø	PAILY	HYAE
COLIFORM, FECAL SEMERAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	<b>长松花长冬</b>	经营营营业		安安安安安 安安安安安安	4,2	6.3	(13)	Ø	Daily	Grab
74055 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE		安装件接套业		替替登 转替特曼	<b>基本条件论</b>	DEQ ADDE	400 7 DA GE	100ML		JANLY.	GRAB
H.J. Schardein	prepar to assu submit	y under penalty of law that the ed under my direction or sup re that qualified personnel pi ted. Based on my inquiry of the e persons directly responsible	ervision in accordance with a roperly gather and evaluate t he person or persons who ma	a system designed he information mage the system,	160.	. D.	Res	TELEPHON			O O O
TYPED OR PRINTED	submit I am av includi	ted is, to the best of my know ware that there are significan ng the possibility of fine and	ledge and belief, true, accura t penalties for submitting fal imprisonment for knowing v	ite, and complete. se information,	SIGNA	SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT				<del> </del>	8 23 10 DAY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

USE MC AVS FOR BOD/TSS REMY: REPT IN MINIMUM COLUMN.

Form Approved. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different) OMB No. 2040-0004 DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

YEAR MO

FROM V7

MED WEST COUNTY STP

ADDRESS C/O 1 OUTSVILLE/JEFF CO MSD

ASSE ALGOMOUIN PKWY

LOUISVILLE FACILITY MEST COUNTY STP

LOCATION, CRITEVILLE

KY 40211-2477

KV 40272

KY0078756 PERMIT NUMBER

DAY

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

(30) F DISCHARGE NUMBER

DAY

YEAR MO

MAJOR (SUBR LV) F - FINAL

JEFFF

MUNICIPAL WASTEWATER

EFFLUENT

\*\*\* NO DISCHARGE | | \*\*\*

ATTN: ALEX E MUVAK,	OPER MGR	1 "Fine Com F Son	<u> </u>	<b>i</b>		<u> </u>	NOTE: Read Instru	ctions befo	re com	pleting this	form.
PARAMETER		QUAN	TITY OR LOADING			QUALITY OR CON	NO. EX	OF	SAMPLE TYPE		
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	] <b>E</b> ^	ANALYSIS	ITPE
300, S-DAY PERCENT REMOVAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	经保持保护	安安安安安安		95	特许安安特	经营业业	( 23)	Ø	1/31	Calc
B1010 K 0 0 PERCENT REMOVAL	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	<b>非特殊性性</b>	3443431 3	法条件 法条件条件	MO AVG	*****	*****	ER- CENT		INCE7 MUNTH	CALCID
SOLIDS, SUSPENDED PERCENT REMOVAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	<b>국상작곡석각</b>	<b>经验证证</b>		98	保持不供收益	长老女长作录	981	Ø	1/31	Calc.
BIO11 K 0 0 PERCENT REMOVAL	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	******	<b>******</b> ****	***	MO MIN	*****	###### ###############################	ER- CENT		MCE/ MONTH	JALCID
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		40				1,000,000,000,000,000				
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT								100		
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT							***			
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT			<b>T</b>							
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT								Control (Section )	114 (23 58) 111 231 241 241 (42)	
·	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE	OFFICER I certify prepare	under penalty of law that the d under my direction or supe			d			TELEPHO	NE	D/	ATE
H. J. Schardein	to assur submitte	e that qualified personnel pr ed. Based on my inquiry of th	operly gather and evaluate ( ie person or persons who m	the information anage the system	, 12	eux D.	2.5				
H. J. Schardein Exec. Director TYPED OR PRINTED	submitte I am aw	persons directly responsible ed is, to the best of my knowl are that there are significant g the possibility of fine and i	edge and belief, true, accura penalties for submitting fal	ate, and complete se information,	e. Sid	GNATURE OF PRINCIPAL OFFICER OR AUTHORIZI		Z SYO			8 23 10 DAY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here) USE MO AVO FOR BODYTSS REMY; REPT IN MINIMUM COLUMN. PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

MED WEST COUNTY STP

ADDRESS C/O LOUISVILLE/JEFF CO MGD

4522 ALGONOUIN PAWY

LOUISVILLE

KY 40211-2497

FACILITY MSO WEST COUNTY STP LOCATION KY 40272 ATTN: AFFX F MOVAK, OFFR MOR

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

YEAR

DAY

KY0078956 PERMIT NUMBER

YEAR MO

FROM

001 R DISCHARGE NUMBER

DAY

MAJOR

(SUBR LV) F - FINAL

JEFFF

REASONABLE POTENTIAL

EFFLUENT

\*\*\* NO DISCHARGE ! ! \*\*\*

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

PARAMETER	THE PRINCE	QUAN'	TITY OR LOADING			NO.	FREQUENCY	SAMPLE				
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	EX	ANALYSIS	TYPE	
CHROMIUM, HEXAVALENT	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	经验验特种经	李安安安安	***************************************	各条条条条	0.016	0.010	( 17)	Ø	1/31	Comp	
01032 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	****	<b>在在保护检查</b>	经条件 经条件	berre	REPORT MO AVG	REPORT DAILY F	5889954		NATH	COMPOS	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT											
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT								dina constant man	63 17 M S		
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
·	PERMIT REQUIREMENT		eterrandlighteraturen Eralerandera diasett	Copyright Commence								
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT				en (13) er en			in prof		01 25 42 27 12		
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									2 (1) (1) (2) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1		
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT											
H.J. Schardein	prepare	under penalty of law that the d under my direction or sup- e that qualified personnel pr	ervision in accordance with	a system designer	d .			TELEPHONE 502 540 - 6000		DA	ATE	
Exec. Director	submitte or those	ed. Based on my inquiry of the service of the servi	he person or persons who m for gathering the informati	anage the system ion, the informati	on <u>Pe</u>	<u>). ( zz.</u>	مک			07 0	8 Z3	
TYPED OR PRINTED	I am aw	are that there are significant ig the possibility of fine and i	penalties for submitting fal	lse information,	SIGN	SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT				<del>                                     </del>	O DAY	